9-16-03

09-16-2003 102552050

Form PTO-1594 R
(Rev. 03/01) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	*	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
MCG FINANCE CORPORATION		Name: NowLD PUBLICATIONS II Internal Address:	
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: 460 N. ORLANDO AVE	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie:	s) attached?	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	703 2 10	General Partnership	
Assignment	☐ Merger	Limited Partnership	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Corporation-State	
Other KELEASE	-	Other ————————————————————————————————————	
Execution Date: AuguST		representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration		Additional name(s) & address(65) attached?	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	Additional number(s) at	74610156 ; 74610175	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be maile	m correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: SUSAN LAK	=		
Internal Address: KING & SPALTING		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 5.00	
		Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 191 PEAC	HTIREE ST	8. Deposit account number:	
DB PRINE: A TO be of the 80 TAGE NO 158 tate:		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
40,00 00	Zip: 3-03-03 DO NOT USE		
9. Statement and signatu _{B5} .00 0P	DO NOT USE		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY IN TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MCG Finance Corporation (n/k/a MCG Finance I, LLC) hereby expressly acknowledges the termination and release of all its right, title and interest, including any collateral assignment or security interest, in and to all of the trademarks, service marks, trademark registrations, service mark registration and applications for registration set forth on **Exhibit A** attached hereto, and any licenses thereof and rights with respect thereto, and requests that such termination and release be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and indexed against the United States trademarks, service marks, trademark registrations, service mark registrations and applications for registration thereof set forth on said **Exhibit A**.

Dated:	August	13	_, 20 <u>03</u>
--------	--------	----	-----------------

MCG FINANCE I, LLC

Name:

DANA E. STERN

ASSOCIATE GENERAL COUNSEL

Its:

AND VICE PRESIDENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

: SS

COUNTY OF ARLINGTON

.

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, on this 13th day of August, 2003, personally appeared Dana E. Stern to me known personally, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that she is the Vice President of MCG FINANCE I, LLC, and that said instrument (i.e., Notice of Release of Assignment for Security in Trademarks) was signed on behalf of said MCG Finance I, LLC by authority of its Board of Managers, and the said Vice President acknowledged said instrument to be her free act and deed.

¥6tary Public

My Commission Expires
January 31, 2004

My Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002825 FRAME: 0253

Exhibit "A"

Trademark/Service Mark	Registration No./Serial No.	Date of Registration/Filing
SMART PARENTING	74610156	[1/15/1994
YOUR SOURCE FOR SMART PARENTING	74610175	11/15/1994

RECORDED: 09/16/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002825 FRAME: 0254